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Model: TS260-4,TS260,TS265,TS295AU,TS296-16000,TS295DT

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user
manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you
received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any
technology or software updates on our product.

Thank you very much for choosing this product, it should always be
handled with care. Please read all of the instructions before using it. The
information will help you achieve the best possible results.

Lifting Ramp
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SPECIFICATION

Model
Number
of sets

Maximum
height of
support

surface (in)

GVW
(Gross
Vehicle
Weight)

Dimension of each ramp
(in)

TS260-4 4 2.56(65mm) 20000lbs
27.4×7.9×3

(697mm×200mm×76mm)

TS260 2 2.56(65mm) 20000lbs
27.4×7.9×3

(697mm×200mm×76mm)

TS265 2 2.6（66mm） 20000lbs 17.4×9.8×3.3(443×249×83mm)

TS295AU 2
6.1

（155mm）
13000lbs

35.6×12×8.1
（905×305×205mm）

TS296-
16000

2
6.7

（170mm）
16000lbs

35.8×12×8.5
（910×305×215mm）

TS295DT 2
6.3

（160mm）
13000lbs

52.5×15×8.3
（1335×380×210mm）

SECURITY&WARNINGS

Attention!
1. Read and follow all instructions before operating this device. Failure to heed
these markings may result in personal injury and/ or property damage.
2. Do not exceed rated capacity（Maximum gross vehicle weight）
3. Before using the ramp, measure the front or tail of the car clearance is
bigger than the height of the ramp.
4. Use only on hard level surface, generally used outdoors. Do not use on
smooth ground to avoid slipping.
5. After driving to the top of the vehicle, be sure to tighten the handbrake. If
necessary, add a rear wheel brake to prevent the vehicle from slipping out.
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6. Please strictly follow the installation manual and operating instructions
when using this product. Unauthorized modifications are strictly prohibited.
Please note: Damage caused by modifications or the user's failure to follow
the product instructions is not covered by the warranty.
7. Inspect before every use; do not use if parts are loose, bent, or damaged.
8. Do not use other lifting equipment in conjunction with the ramps.
9. Do not disconnect brakes, engine, transmission components, drive train,
drive shaft, universal joints, or wheels while the vehicle is on the ramps.
10. Be sure that the wheels to be driven on the ramps are positioned straight
forward in alignment with the ramps.
11. Another person, standing clear of vehicle path, should observe and guide the
vehicle operator when ascending and descending the ramps.
12. Never accelerate or apply brakes suddenly. Proceed slowly and cautiously.
Once the vehicle reaches the top of the ramps, apply brakes only to prevent over
travel.
13. Place the vehicle in neutral. Release brakes, vehicle should not move. Set
emergency brake. Place vehicle in park (or in reverse gear for manual
transmission). Chock wheels on the ground.
14. Be sure that the tires are properly positioned on the ramp's support platform.
Using caution in positioning your body clear of danger, shake vehicle sideways
and endways to be sure that vehicle and ramps are stable. Check that ramps have
not become damaged or bent during loading.
15. Clean Ramps. Prior to each use, clean dirt, oil, or any debris off ramps. Keep
work area clean and well lit. Cluttered and dark areas invite injuries.
16. This product is not a toy. Do not allow children to play with or near this, all
persons not involved in the loading process must stand clear of
17. Avoid working alone. If an accident happens, an assistant can bring help.
18. Pay attention to slow down when driving onto the ramp and avoid the wheel
rushing out of the slope.
20. Stay alert. Watch what you are doing, use common sense. Do not use any
ramp when you are tired.
21. Do not use ramp if under the influence of alcohol or drugs. Read warning
labels on prescriptions to determine if your judgment or reflexes are impaired while
taking drugs. If there is any doubt, do not use the ramp.
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22. The warnings, cautions, and instructions discussed in this instruction manual
cannot cover all possible conditions and situations that may occur.
It must be understood by the operator that common sense and caution are
factors that cannot be built into this product, but must be supplied by the operator.

For safety, the load when using this product must not exceed the
maximum GVW.

The unit(2/4 pieces) maximum load = GVW

Please note that: Damage caused by the user's failure to follow the product
instructions is not covered by the warranty.

Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai
200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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Rampe de levage

Modèle : TS260-4, TS260, TS265,

TS295AU, TS296-16000, TS295DT
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Modèle: TS260-4, TS260, TS265, TS295AU, TS296-16000,
TS295DT

Ceci est le mode d'emploi d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement l'intégralité
du manuel avant utilisation. VEVOR se réserve le droit d'interpréter
clairement ce manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit dépend du
produit que vous avez reçu. Veuillez nous excuser pour les éventuelles
mises à jour technologiques ou logicielles.

Merci d'avoir choisi ce produit. Il doit être manipulé avec précaution.
Veuillez lire attentivement les instructions avant utilisation. Ces
informations vous aideront à obtenir les meilleurs résultats possibles.

Lifting Ramp
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SPECIFICATION

Modèle
Nombre

d'ensembles

Hauteur
maximale
de la

surface
d'appui
(po)

PTAC
( Poids
brut du

véhicule )

Dimension de chaque
rampe
(dans)

TS260-4 4
2,56 ( 65
mm)

20 000
livres

27,4 × 7,9 × 3
(697 mm × 200 mm × 76

mm)

TS260 2
2,56 ( 65
mm)

20 000
livres

27,4 × 7,9 × 3
(697 mm × 200 mm × 76

mm)

TS265 2 2,6 (66 mm)
20 000
livres

17,4 × 9,8 × 3,3 (443 ×
249 × 83 mm)

TS295AU 2
6,1 (155
mm)

13 000
livres

35,6 × 12 × 8,1 (905 × 305
× 205 mm)

TS296-
16000

2
6,7 (170
mm)

16 000
livres

35,8 × 12 × 8,5 (910 × 305
× 215 mm)

TS295DT 2
6,3 (160
mm)

13 000
livres

52,5 × 15 × 8,3 (1335 ×
380 × 210 mm)

SECURITY&WARNINGS

Attention!
19. Veuillez lire et suivre toutes les instructions avant d'utiliser cet appareil. Le
non-respect de ces consignes peut entraîner des blessures et/ou des dommages
matériels.
20. Ne pas dépasser la capacité nominale (poids brut maximal du véhicule)
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21. Avant d'utiliser la rampe, mesurez que l'avant ou l'arrière de la voiture
est plus grand que la hauteur de la rampe.
22. Utiliser uniquement sur une surface dure et plane, généralement utilisée
en extérieur . Ne pas utiliser sur
sol lisse pour éviter de glisser.
23. Après avoir atteint le sommet du véhicule, veillez à serrer le frein à main.
Si nécessaire, ajoutez un frein arrière pour éviter que le véhicule ne dérape.
24. Veuillez suivre scrupuleusement le manuel d'installation et les
instructions d'utilisation lors de l'utilisation de ce produit. Toute
modification non autorisée est strictement interdite.
Attention : les dommages causés par des modifications ou par le
non-respect des instructions du produit par l'utilisateur ne sont pas
couverts par la garantie.
25. Inspectez avant chaque utilisation ; ne pas utiliser si des pièces sont
desserrées, pliées ou endommagées.
26. N'utilisez pas d'autres équipements de levage en conjonction avec les
rampes.
27. Ne pas déconnecter les freins, moteur, composants de transmission, groupe
motopropulseur,
l'arbre de transmission, les joints universels ou les roues pendant que le véhicule
est sur les rampes.
28. Assurez-vous que les roues à conduire sur les rampes sont positionnées
droites
vers l'avant en alignement avec les rampes.
29. Une autre personne, se tenant à l’écart du chemin du véhicule, doit observer
et guider le conducteur du véhicule lors de la montée et de la descente des
rampes.
30. N'accélérez ni ne freinez brusquement. Avancez lentement et prudemment.
Une fois le véhicule arrivé en haut des rampes, freinez uniquement pour éviter
toute survitesse.
31. Placer le véhicule au point mort. Relâcher les freins ; le véhicule ne doit pas
bouger. Serrer le frein de secours. Placer le véhicule en stationnement (ou en
marche arrière pour une transmission manuelle). Caler les roues au sol.
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32. Assurez-vous que les pneus sont correctement positionnés sur la plateforme
de support de la rampe. En vous tenant à l'écart du danger, secouez le véhicule
latéralement et latéralement pour vous assurer de la stabilité du véhicule et des
rampes. Vérifiez que les rampes n'ont pas été endommagées ou pliées pendant le
chargement.
33. Rampes propres. Avant chaque utilisation, retirez la saleté, l'huile et tout
débris des rampes. Maintenez la zone de travail propre et bien éclairée. Les zones
encombrées et sombres sont propices à la blessures.
34. Ce produit n'est pas un jouet. Ne laissez pas les enfants jouer avec ou à
proximité . Toute personne non impliquée dans le chargement doit se tenir à
distance.
35. Évitez de travailler seul. En cas d'accident, un assistant peut vous aider. aide.
36. Faites attention à ralentir lorsque vous conduisez sur la rampe et évitez que la
roue ne sorte de la pente.
2 0 . Restez vigilant. Faites attention à ce que vous faites, faites preuve de bon
sens. N'utilisez pas n'importe quelle rampe quand tu es fatigué.
2 1 . N'utilisez pas la rampe si vous êtes sous l'influence de l'alcool ou de drogues.
Lire étiquettes d'avertissement sur les ordonnances pour déterminer si votre
jugement ou vos réflexes sont sous l'emprise de drogues. En cas de doute,
n'utilisez pas la rampe.
2 2 . Les avertissements, mises en garde et instructions décrits dans cette
instruction Le manuel ne peut pas couvrir toutes les conditions et situations
possibles qui peuvent se produire.
L'opérateur doit comprendre que le bon sens et la prudence sont de mise.
facteurs qui ne peuvent pas être intégrés à ce produit, mais qui doivent être
fournis par le opérateur.

Pour des raisons de sécurité, la charge lors de l'utilisation de ce
produit ne doit pas dépasser le PTAC maximum.

La charge maximale de l'unité (2/4 pièces) =

PTAC
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Veuillez noter que : Les dommages causés par le non-respect des instructions du
produit par l'utilisateur ne sont pas couverts par la garantie .

Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, Shanghai
200 000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET, ASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lieu, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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Heberampe

Modell: TS260-4, TS260, TS265,

TS295AU, TS296-16000, TS295DT
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Modell: TS260-4,TS260,TS265,TS295AU,TS296-16000,TS295DT

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig
durch, bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behält sich eine
klare Auslegung unserer Bedienungsanleitung vor. Das Aussehen des
Produkts hängt vom gelieferten Produkt ab. Bitte haben Sie Verständnis
dafür, dass wir Sie nicht erneut über Technologie- oder Software-Updates
informieren.

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für dieses Produkt entschieden haben. Es sollte
stets mit Sorgfalt behandelt werden. Bitte lesen Sie vor der Verwendung
alle Anweisungen durch. Die Informationen helfen Ihnen, die
bestmöglichen Ergebnisse zu erzielen.

Lifting Ramp
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SPECIFICATION

Modell
Anzahl
der
Sätze

Maximale
Höhe der

Auflagefläche
(in)

Gesamtgewicht
( Gesamtgewicht )

Abmessungen
jeder Rampe

(In)

TS260-4 4 2,56 ( 65 mm) 20.000 Pfund
27,4×7,9×3

(697 mm × 200 mm
× 76 mm)

TS260 2 2,56 ( 65 mm) 20.000 Pfund
27,4×7,9×3

(697 mm × 200 mm
× 76 mm)

TS265 2 2,6 (66 mm) 20.000 Pfund
17,4 × 9,8 × 3,3
(443 × 249 × 83

mm)

TS295AU 2 6,1 (155 mm) 13000 Pfund
35,6 × 12 × 8,1 (905
× 305 × 205 mm)

TS296-
16000

2 6,7 (170 mm) 16000 Pfund
35,8 × 12 × 8,5 (910
× 305 × 215 mm)

TS295DT 2 6,3 (160 mm) 13000 Pfund
52,5 × 15 × 8,3

(1335 × 380 × 210
mm)

SECURITY&WARNINGS

Aufmerksamkeit!
37. Lesen und befolgen Sie alle Anweisungen, bevor Sie dieses Gerät in Betrieb
nehmen. Die Nichtbeachtung dieser Hinweise kann zu Verletzungen und/oder
Sachschäden führen.
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38. Überschreiten Sie nicht die Nennkapazität (maximales Gesamtgewicht
des Fahrzeugs).
39. Messen Sie vor der Verwendung der Rampe, ob die Bodenfreiheit vorne
oder hinten des Autos größer ist als die Höhe der Rampe.
40. Nur auf harten, ebenen Oberflächen verwenden, im Allgemeinen im
Freien . Nicht verwenden auf
glatter Boden, um ein Ausrutschen zu vermeiden.
41. Nach dem Auffahren auf das Fahrzeugdach unbedingt die Handbremse
anziehen. Bei Bedarf zusätzlich eine Hinterradbremse verwenden, um ein
Herausrutschen des Fahrzeugs zu verhindern.
42. Bitte halten Sie sich bei der Verwendung dieses Produkts strikt an die
Installations- und Betriebsanleitung. Eigenmächtige Änderungen sind
strengstens untersagt.
Bitte beachten Sie: Schäden, die durch Modifikationen oder Nichtbefolgen
der Produktanweisungen durch den Benutzer entstehen, sind nicht durch
die Garantie abgedeckt.
43. Vor jedem Gebrauch prüfen; nicht verwenden, wenn Teile lose, verbogen
oder beschädigt sind .
44. Verwenden Sie keine anderen Hebegeräte in Verbindung mit den Rampen.
45. Bremsen nicht lösen, Motor, Getriebekomponenten, Antriebsstrang,
Antriebswelle, Kreuzgelenke oder Räder, während sich das Fahrzeug auf den
Rampen befindet.
46. Achten Sie darauf , dass die Räder, die auf die Rampen gefahren werden,
gerade stehen
nach vorne in Ausrichtung mit den Rampen.
47. Eine weitere Person, die sich außerhalb der Fahrbahn befindet , sollte den
Fahrzeugführer beim Auf- und Abfahren der Rampen beobachten und anleiten.
48. Beschleunigen oder bremsen Sie niemals plötzlich. Fahren Sie langsam und
vorsichtig. Sobald das Fahrzeug die Rampe erreicht hat, bremsen Sie nur, um ein
Überfahren zu vermeiden.
49. Stellen Sie den Leerlauf ein. Lösen Sie die Bremsen. Das Fahrzeug sollte sich
nicht bewegen. Ziehen Sie die Notbremse an. Stellen Sie das Fahrzeug auf
Parken (oder legen Sie bei Schaltgetriebe den Rückwärtsgang ein). Blockieren Sie
die Räder auf dem Boden.
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50. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Reifen korrekt auf der Rampenplattform liegen.
Achten Sie darauf, dass Ihr Körper nicht in Gefahrenzonen gerät. Schütteln Sie
das Fahrzeug seitlich und längs, um die Stabilität des Fahrzeugs und der Rampen
zu gewährleisten. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Rampen beim Beladen nicht
beschädigt oder verbogen wurden.
51. Rampen reinigen. Vor jedem Gebrauch die Rampen von Schmutz, Öl und
anderen Ablagerungen reinigen. Halten Sie den Arbeitsbereich sauber und gut
beleuchtet. Unordnung und dunkle Bereiche laden ein Verletzungen.
52. Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug. Erlauben Sie Kindern nicht, mit diesem
Produkt oder in seiner Nähe zu spielen . Alle Personen, die nicht am Ladevorgang
beteiligt sind, müssen Abstand halten.
53. Vermeiden Sie es, allein zu arbeiten. Bei einem Unfall kann ein Assistent
helfen.
54. Achten Sie beim Auffahren auf die Rampe auf eine geringe Geschwindigkeit
und vermeiden Sie, dass das Rad aus der Schräge herausrast.
2 0 . Bleiben Sie wachsam. Achten Sie auf das, was Sie tun, und verwenden Sie
Ihren gesunden Menschenverstand. Verwenden Sie nicht jede Rampe, wenn Sie
müde sind.
2 1 . Benutzen Sie die Rampe nicht, wenn Sie unter Alkohol- oder Drogeneinfluss
stehen. Lesen Sie Warnhinweise auf Rezepten, um festzustellen, ob Ihr
Urteilsvermögen oder Ihre Reflexe durch die Einnahme von Medikamenten
beeinträchtigt sind. Im Zweifelsfall die Rampe nicht benutzen.
2 2 . Die in dieser Anleitung besprochenen Warnungen, Vorsichtshinweise und
Anweisungen Das Handbuch kann nicht alle möglichen Bedingungen und
Situationen abdecken, die auftreten können.
Der Bediener muss verstehen, dass gesunder Menschenverstand und Vorsicht
erforderlich sind
Faktoren , die nicht in dieses Produkt eingebaut werden können, sondern vom
Hersteller bereitgestellt werden müssen Operator.

Aus Sicherheitsgründen darf die Belastung bei der Verwendung
dieses Produkts das maximale zulässige Gesamtgewicht nicht
überschreiten.
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Die maximale Belastung der Einheit (2/4

Stück) = zulässiges Gesamtgewicht

Bitte beachten Sie: Schäden, die durch die Nichtbeachtung der
Produktanweisungen durch den Benutzer entstehen, sind nicht durch die Garantie
abgedeckt .

Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, Shanghai
200000 CN.
Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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Rampa di sollevamento

Modello: TS260-4, TS260, TS265,

TS295AU, TS296-16000, TS295DT
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Modello: TS260-4, TS260, TS265, TS295AU, TS296-16000,
TS295DT

Queste sono le istruzioni originali, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le
istruzioni del manuale prima dell'uso. VEVOR si riserva la piena
interpretazione del proprio manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto
dipenderà dal prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di scusarci se non vi
informeremo più in caso di aggiornamenti tecnologici o software sul nostro
prodotto.

Grazie mille per aver scelto questo prodotto. Maneggiatelo sempre con
cura. Leggete attentamente le istruzioni prima di utilizzarlo. Le informazioni
ti aiuteranno a raggiungere i migliori risultati possibili.

Lifting Ramp
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SPECIFICATION

Modello
Numero
di set

Altezza
massima
della

superficie
di supporto
(pollici)

Peso
lordo
( Peso

lordo del
veicolo )

Dimensione di ogni rampa
(In)

TS260-4 4
2,56 ( 65
millimetri)

20000
libbre

27,4×7,9×3
(697 mm × 200 mm × 76 mm)

TS260 2
2,56 ( 65
millimetri)

20000
libbre

27,4×7,9×3
(697 mm × 200 mm × 76 mm)

TS265 2 2,6 (66 mm)
20000
libbre

17,4×9,8×3,3 (443×249×83
mm)

TS295AU 2
6.1 (155
mm)

13000
libbre

35,6×12×8,1
（905×305×205mm）

TS296-
16000

2
6,7 (170
mm)

16000
libbre

35,8×12×8,5
（910×305×215mm）

Modello
TS295DT

2
6.3 (160
mm)

13000
libbre

52,5×15×8,3
（1335×380×210mm）

SECURITY&WARNINGS

Attenzione!
55. Leggere e seguire tutte le istruzioni prima di utilizzare questo dispositivo. La
mancata osservanza di queste indicazioni può causare lesioni personali e/o danni
alla proprietà.
56. Non superare la capacità nominale (peso lordo massimo del veicolo)
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57. Prima di utilizzare la rampa, misurare la parte anteriore o posteriore
dell'auto per verificare che lo spazio libero sia maggiore dell'altezza della
rampa.
58. Utilizzare solo su superfici dure e piane, generalmente utilizzato
all'aperto . Non utilizzare su
terreno liscio per evitare scivolamenti.
59. Dopo aver raggiunto la sommità del veicolo, assicuratevi di stringere il
freno a mano. Se necessario, aggiungete un freno sulla ruota posteriore per
evitare che il veicolo scivoli fuori.
60. Si prega di seguire scrupolosamente il manuale di installazione e le
istruzioni per l'uso durante l'utilizzo di questo prodotto. Modifiche non
autorizzate sono severamente vietate.
Nota bene: i danni causati da modifiche o dal mancato rispetto delle
istruzioni del prodotto da parte dell'utente non sono coperti dalla garanzia.
61. Ispezionare prima di ogni utilizzo; non utilizzare se le parti sono allentate,
piegate o danneggiate.
62. Non utilizzare altre attrezzature di sollevamento insieme alle rampe.
63. Non scollegare i freni, motore, componenti della trasmissione, trasmissione,
albero di trasmissione, giunti cardanici o ruote mentre il veicolo si trova sulle
rampe.
64. Assicurarsi che le ruote da guidare sulle rampe siano posizionate dritte
in avanti, allineati con le rampe.
65. Un'altra persona, posizionata lontano dal percorso del veicolo, deve
osservare e guidare l'operatore del veicolo durante la salita e la discesa dalle
rampe.
66. Non accelerare o frenare mai bruscamente. Procedere lentamente e con
cautela. Una volta che il veicolo raggiunge la cima delle rampe, frenare solo per
evitare di oltrepassare la soglia.
67. Mettere il veicolo in folle. Rilasciare i freni, il veicolo non deve muoversi.
Inserire il freno di emergenza. Mettere il veicolo in parcheggio (o in retromarcia per
il cambio manuale). Bloccare le ruote a terra.
68. Assicurarsi che gli pneumatici siano posizionati correttamente sulla
piattaforma di supporto della rampa. Prestare attenzione a posizionare il corpo in
modo da non correre pericoli e scuotere il veicolo lateralmente e longitudinalmente
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per accertarsi che sia il veicolo che le rampe siano stabili. Verificare che le rampe
non si siano danneggiate o piegate durante il carico.
69. Rampe pulite. Prima di ogni utilizzo, pulire le rampe da sporco, olio o detriti.
Mantenere l'area di lavoro pulita e ben illuminata. Le aree disordinate e buie
invitano lesioni.
70. Questo prodotto non è un giocattolo. Non permettere ai bambini di giocare
con o vicino a questo prodotto , tutte le persone non coinvolte nel processo di
caricamento devono tenersi a distanza.
71. Evita di lavorare da solo. In caso di incidente, un assistente può portare aiuto.
72. Prestare attenzione a rallentare quando si sale sulla rampa ed evitare che la
ruota esca dalla pendenza.
2 0 . Stai attento. Fai attenzione a quello che fai, usa il buon senso. Non usare
qualsiasi rampa quando sei stanco.
2 1 . Non utilizzare la rampa se si è sotto l'effetto di alcol o droghe. Leggere
etichette di avvertenza sulle prescrizioni per determinare se il tuo giudizio o i tuoi
riflessi sono sotto l'effetto di droghe. In caso di dubbio, non utilizzare la rampa.
2 2 . Gli avvertimenti, le precauzioni e le istruzioni discussi in queste istruzioni Il
manuale non può coprire tutte le possibili condizioni e situazioni che potrebbero
verificarsi.
L'operatore deve comprendere che il buon senso e la cautela sono
fattori che non possono essere integrati in questo prodotto, ma devono essere
forniti dal operatore.

Per motivi di sicurezza, il carico durante l'utilizzo di questo prodotto
non deve superare il peso lordo massimo.

Il carico massimo dell'unità (2/4 pezzi) =

GVW

Si prega di notare che: i danni causati dalla mancata osservanza delle istruzioni
del prodotto da parte dell'utente non sono coperti dalla garanzia .
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Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, Shanghai
200000 CN.
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
Nuovo Galles del Sud 2122 Australia
Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
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REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.



- 1 -



- 2 -

Rampa de elevación

Modelo: TS260-4, TS260, TS265,

TS295AU, TS296-16000, TS295DT
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Modelo: TS260-4, TS260, TS265, TS295AU, TS296-16000,
TS295DT

Estas son las instrucciones originales; lea atentamente todas las
instrucciones del manual antes de utilizarlo. VEVOR se reserva el derecho
de interpretar su manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto dependerá
del producto que haya recibido. Le rogamos que nos disculpe si no le
informamos de nuevo si hay actualizaciones tecnológicas o de software en
nuestro producto.

Muchas gracias por elegir este producto. Debe manipularse siempre con
cuidado. Lea todas las instrucciones antes de usarlo. La información le
ayudará a conseguir los mejores resultados posibles.

Lifting Ramp



- 2 -

SPECIFICATION

Modelo
Número

de
conjuntos

Altura
máxima de

la
superficie
de apoyo
(pulgadas)

Peso
bruto

vehicular
( Peso

bruto del
vehículo )

Dimensión de cada rampa
(en)

TS260-4 4
2,56 ( 65
mm)

20000
libras

27,4×7,9×3
(697 mm × 200 mm × 76

mm)

TS260 2
2,56 ( 65
mm)

20000
libras

27,4×7,9×3
(697 mm × 200 mm × 76

mm)

TS265 2 2.6 (66 mm)
20000
libras

17,4 × 9,8 × 3,3 (443 × 249
× 83 mm)

TS295AU 2
6.1 (155
mm)

13000
libras

35,6 × 12 × 8,1 (905 × 305 ×
205 mm)

TS296-
16000

2
6.7 (170
mm)

16000
libras

35,8 × 12 × 8,5 (910 × 305 ×
215 mm)

TS295DT 2
6.3 (160
mm)

13000
libras

52,5 × 15 × 8,3 (1335 × 380
× 210 mm)

SECURITY&WARNINGS

¡Atención!
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73. Lea y siga todas las instrucciones antes de utilizar este dispositivo. No
respetar estas indicaciones puede provocar lesiones personales o daños
materiales.
74. No exceda la capacidad nominal (peso bruto máximo del vehículo)
75. Antes de usar la rampa, mida que el espacio libre delantero o trasero del
vehículo sea mayor que la altura de la rampa.
76. Usar solo sobre superficies duras y niveladas, generalmente en
exteriores . No usar sobre
Suelo liso para evitar resbalones.
77. Después de subir al techo del vehículo, asegúrese de apretar el freno de
mano. Si es necesario, añada un freno de rueda trasera para evitar que el
vehículo patine.
78. Siga estrictamente el manual de instalación y las instrucciones de
funcionamiento al utilizar este producto. Quedan estrictamente prohibidas
las modificaciones no autorizadas.
Tenga en cuenta: Los daños causados por modificaciones o por el
incumplimiento de las instrucciones del producto por parte del usuario no
están cubiertos por la garantía.
79. Inspeccione antes de cada uso; no lo utilice si las piezas están sueltas,
dobladas o dañadas.
80. No utilice otros equipos de elevación junto con las rampas.
81. No desconecte los frenos, motor, componentes de transmisión, tren de
transmisión,
eje de transmisión, juntas universales o ruedas mientras el vehículo está en las
rampas.
82. Asegúrese de que las ruedas que se moverán en las rampas estén colocadas
rectas.
hacia adelante en alineación con las rampas.
83. Otra persona, que se mantenga alejada del camino del vehículo, debe
observar y guiar al operador del vehículo al ascender y descender las rampas.
84. Nunca acelere ni frene repentinamente. Avance despacio y con precaución.
Una vez que el vehículo llegue a la parte superior de las rampas, aplique solo los
frenos para evitar sobrepasar la velocidad.
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85. Ponga el vehículo en punto muerto. Suelte los frenos; el vehículo no debe
moverse. Aplique el freno de emergencia. Coloque el vehículo en posición de
estacionamiento (o en reversa si la transmisión es manual). Calce las ruedas en el
suelo.
86. Asegúrese de que las llantas estén correctamente colocadas en la plataforma
de soporte de la rampa. Con precaución, al colocarse en una posición segura,
mueva el vehículo lateralmente y transversalmente para comprobar la estabilidad
del vehículo y las rampas. Compruebe que las rampas no se hayan dañado ni
doblado durante la carga.
87. Limpie las rampas. Antes de cada uso, limpie la suciedad, el aceite o
cualquier residuo de las rampas. Mantenga el área de trabajo limpia y bien
iluminada. Las áreas desordenadas y oscuras invitan a... lesiones.
88. Este producto no es un juguete. No permita que los niños jueguen con él ni se
acerquen a él . Todas las personas que no participen en el proceso de carga
deben mantenerse alejadas.
89. Evite trabajar solo. Si ocurre un accidente, un asistente puede llevarlo. ayuda.
90. Preste atención a reducir la velocidad al ingresar a la rampa y evite que la
rueda se salga de la pendiente.
2 0 . Manténgase alerta. Preste atención a lo que hace, use el sentido común. No
utilice cualquier rampa cuando estés cansado.
2 1 . No utilice la rampa si se encuentra bajo los efectos del alcohol o las drogas.
Leer etiquetas de advertencia en las recetas para determinar si su juicio o sus
reflejos Se encuentran bajo los efectos del alcohol o las drogas. En caso de duda,
no utilice la rampa.
2 2 . Las advertencias, precauciones e instrucciones comentadas en este
instructivo El manual no puede cubrir todas las posibles condiciones y situaciones
que pueden ocurrir.
El operador debe comprender que el sentido común y la precaución son
fundamentales.
factores que no pueden incorporarse a este producto, sino que deben ser
suministrados por el operador.

Por seguridad, la carga al utilizar este producto no debe exceder el
peso bruto vehicular (GVW) máximo.
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la unidad (2/4 piezas) = GVW

Tenga en cuenta que: Los daños causados por el incumplimiento de las
instrucciones del producto por parte del usuario no están cubiertos por la
garantía .

Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, Shanghái
200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET, EASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lugar, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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Rampa podnosząca

Modele: TS260-4, TS260, TS265,

TS295AU, TS296-16000, TS295DT
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Model: TS260-4, TS260, TS265, TS295AU, TS296-16000,
TS295DT

To jest oryginalna instrukcja obsługi. Przed użyciem prosimy o dokładne
zapoznanie się z treścią instrukcji. Firma VEVOR zastrzega sobie prawo
do jednoznacznej interpretacji niniejszej instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd
produktu zależy od stanu, w jakim go otrzymali Państwo. Prosimy o
wyrozumiałość, ale nie będziemy Państwa ponownie informować o
aktualizacjach technologicznych lub oprogramowania naszego produktu.

Dziękujemy bardzo za wybór tego produktu. Należy zawsze obchodzić się
z nim ostrożnie. Przed użyciem prosimy o przeczytanie całej instrukcji.
Informacje te pomogą Ci osiągnąć najlepsze możliwe rezultaty.

Lifting Ramp
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SPECIFICATION

Model
Liczba
zestawó

w

Maksymaln
a

wysokość
powierzchn
i podparcia
(w calach)

Dopuszczaln
a masa
całkowita
( Masa

całkowita
pojazdu )

Wymiary każdej rampy
(W)

TS260-4 4
2,56 ( 65
mm)

20000 funtów
27,4×7,9×3

(697 mm × 200 mm × 76
mm)

TS260 2
2,56 ( 65
mm)

20000 funtów
27,4×7,9×3

(697 mm × 200 mm × 76
mm)

TS265 2 2,6 (66 mm) 20000 funtów
17,4×9,8×3,3(443×249×83m

m)

TS295A
U

2
6,1 (155
mm)

13000 funtów
35,6×12×8,1 (905×305×205

mm)

TS296-
16000

2
6,7 (170
mm)

16000 funtów
35,8×12×8,5 (910×305×215

mm)

TS295D
T

2
6,3 (160
mm)

13000 funtów
52,5×15×8,3

(1335×380×210 mm)

SECURITY&WARNINGS

Uwaga!
91. należy przeczytać i przestrzegać wszystkich instrukcji . Nieprzestrzeganie
tych oznaczeń może spowodować obrażenia ciała i/lub uszkodzenie mienia.
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92. Nie przekraczać dopuszczalnej ładowności (maksymalnej masy
całkowitej pojazdu).
93. Przed użyciem rampy należy zmierzyć, czy prześwit przodu lub tyłu
samochodu jest większy od wysokości rampy.
94. Stosować wyłącznie na twardych, równych powierzchniach, na
zewnątrz . Nie stosować na
gładkie podłoże, aby uniknąć poślizgu.
95. Po wjechaniu na szczyt pojazdu pamiętaj o zaciągnięciu hamulca
ręcznego. W razie potrzeby dodaj hamulec tylnego koła, aby zapobiec
wyślizgnięciu się pojazdu.
96. Podczas użytkowania tego produktu należy ściśle przestrzegać
instrukcji instalacji i obsługi. Nieautoryzowane modyfikacje są surowo
zabronione.
Uwaga: Gwarancja nie obejmuje uszkodzeń powstałych na skutek
modyfikacji lub nieprzestrzegania instrukcji obsługi przez użytkownika.
97. Przed każdym użyciem należy przeprowadzić kontrolę. Nie używać produktu,
jeśli części są luźne, wygięte lub uszkodzone.
98. Nie należy używać innego sprzętu dźwigowego w połączeniu z rampami.
99. Nie odłączaj hamulców, silnik, elementy skrzyni biegów, układ napędowy,
wału napędowego, przegubów uniwersalnych lub kół, gdy pojazd znajduje się na
rampach.
100. Upewnij się , że koła, które mają być napędzane na rampach, są ustawione
prosto
do przodu, zgodnie z rampami.
101. Druga osoba, stojąca z dala od ścieżki pojazdu, powinna obserwować i
kierować operatorem pojazdu podczas wjazdu i zjazdu z ramp.
102. Nigdy nie przyspieszaj ani nie hamuj gwałtownie. Jedź powoli i ostrożnie.
Gdy pojazd dotrze na szczyt rampy, hamuj tylko w celu uniknięcia nadmiernego
przejechania.
103. Ustaw pojazd na biegu jałowym. Zwolnij hamulce, pojazd nie powinien się
ruszyć. Zaciągnij hamulec awaryjny. Ustaw pojazd w pozycji postojowej (lub włącz
bieg wsteczny w przypadku manualnej skrzyni biegów). Zablokuj koła na podłożu.
104. Upewnij się, że opony są prawidłowo ułożone na platformie nośnej rampy.
Zachowując ostrożność i unikając zagrożenia, potrząśnij pojazdem na boki i boki,
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aby upewnić się, że pojazd i rampy są stabilne. Sprawdź, czy rampy nie uległy
uszkodzeniu lub wygięciu podczas załadunku.
105. Czyste rampy. Przed każdym użyciem usuń brud, olej i wszelkie
zanieczyszczenia z ramp. Utrzymuj miejsce pracy w czystości i dobrze oświetlone.
Zagracone i ciemne obszary zachęcają do… urazy.
106. Ten produkt nie jest zabawką. Nie pozwalaj dzieciom bawić się nim ani
przebywać w jego pobliżu . Wszystkie osoby niezaangażowane w proces
załadunku muszą zachować bezpieczną odległość.
107. Unikaj pracy w pojedynkę. W razie wypadku pomocnik może pomóc. pomoc.
108. Wjeżdżając na rampę należy zachować ostrożność, zwolnić i nie dopuścić
do wypadnięcia koła z pochyłości.
2 0 . Zachowaj czujność. Uważaj, co robisz, kieruj się zdrowym rozsądkiem. Nie
używaj jakiejkolwiek rampy, gdy jesteś zmęczony.
2 1 . Nie korzystaj z rampy, jeśli jesteś pod wpływem alkoholu lub narkotyków.
Przeczytaj etykiety ostrzegawcze na receptach, aby określić, czy Twój osąd lub
odruchy są pod wpływem narkotyków. W razie wątpliwości nie należy korzystać z
rampy.
2 2 . Ostrzeżenia, środki ostrożności i instrukcje omówione w niniejszej instrukcji
Instrukcja nie jest w stanie objąć wszystkich możliwych warunków i sytuacji, jakie
mogą wystąpić.
Operator musi zrozumieć, że zdrowy rozsądek i ostrożność są najważniejsze.
czynniki , których nie można wbudować w ten produkt, ale które muszą zostać
dostarczone przez operator.

Ze względów bezpieczeństwa ładunek podczas użytkowania tego
produktu nie może przekraczać maksymalnej masy całkowitej
pojazdu.

Jednostka (2/4 sztuki) maksymalne

obciążenie = DMC

Należy pamiętać, że: uszkodzenia powstałe w wyniku nieprzestrzegania przez
użytkownika instrukcji użytkowania produktu nie są objęte gwarancją .
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Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, szanghaj
200000 CN.
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Hefplatform

Model: TS260-4, TS260, TS265,

TS295AU, TS296-16000, TS295DT
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Model: TS260-4,TS260,TS265,TS295AU,TS296-16000,TS295DT

Dit is de originele handleiding. Lees alle instructies zorgvuldig door voordat
u het product gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich het recht voor om de
gebruiksaanwijzing duidelijk te interpreteren. Het uiterlijk van het product is
afhankelijk van het product dat u hebt ontvangen. Neemt u het ons niet
kwalijk dat we u niet meer op de hoogte stellen van eventuele
technologische of software-updates voor ons product.

Hartelijk dank dat u voor dit product hebt gekozen. Ga er altijd voorzichtig
mee om. Lees de gebruiksaanwijzing aandachtig door voordat u het
gebruikt. Met deze informatie kunt u de best mogelijke resultaten behalen.

Lifting Ramp
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SPECIFICATION

Model
Aantal
sets

Maximale
hoogte
van het
steunvlak

(in)

GVW
( Bruto

voertuiggewicht )

Afmetingen van elke
helling
(in)

TS260-4 4
2,56 ( 65
mm)

20.000 pond
27,4×7,9×3

(697 mm × 200 mm × 76
mm)

TS260 2
2,56 ( 65
mm)

20.000 pond
27,4×7,9×3

(697 mm × 200 mm × 76
mm)

TS265 2
2,6 (66
mm)

20.000 pond
17,4×9,8×3,3

(443×249×83 mm)

TS295AU 2
6,1 (155
mm)

13.000 pond
35,6×12×8,1

（905×305×205mm）

TS296-
16000

2
6,7 (170
mm)

16.000 pond
35,8×12×8,5

（910×305×215mm）

TS295DT 2
6,3 (160
mm)

13.000 pond
52,5×15×8,3

（1335×380×210mm）

SECURITY&WARNINGS

Aandacht!
109. Lees en volg alle instructies voordat u dit apparaat gebruikt. Het niet naleven
van deze markeringen kan leiden tot persoonlijk letsel en/of materiële schade.
110. (maximaal bruto voertuiggewicht) niet
111. Meet voor gebruik van de oprijplaat of de ruimte aan de voor- of
achterkant van de auto groter is dan de hoogte van de oprijplaat.
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112. Alleen gebruiken op een harde, vlakke ondergrond, over het algemeen
gebruikt in de buitenlucht . Niet gebruiken op
een gladde ondergrond om uitglijden te voorkomen.
113. Trek na het rijden naar de top van de auto de handrem aan. Gebruik
indien nodig een achterwielrem om te voorkomen dat de auto wegglijdt.
114. Volg de installatiehandleiding en de gebruiksaanwijzing strikt op bij
gebruik van dit product. Ongeautoriseerde wijzigingen zijn ten strengste
verboden.
Let op: Schade die is ontstaan door wijzigingen of doordat de gebruiker de
productinstructies niet heeft opgevolgd, valt niet onder de garantie.
115. Controleer het product voor elk gebruik. Niet gebruiken als onderdelen los,
verbogen of beschadigd zijn .
116. Gebruik geen andere hefwerktuigen in combinatie met de hellingen.
117. Remmen niet loskoppelen, motor, transmissiecomponenten, aandrijflijn,
aandrijfas, kruiskoppelingen of wielen terwijl het voertuig op de oprijplaten staat.
118. Zorg ervoor dat de wielen die op de oprijplaten moeten rijden recht staan
naar voren in lijn met de hellingen.
119. Een andere persoon, die uit de buurt van het voertuig staat, moet de
bestuurder van het voertuig observeren en begeleiden bij het op- en afrijden van
hellingen.
120. Accelereer of rem nooit abrupt. Rijd langzaam en voorzichtig. Zodra het
voertuig de bovenkant van de hellingen bereikt, rem dan alleen om te ver rijden te
voorkomen.
121. Zet het voertuig in neutraal. Laat de remmen los, het voertuig mag niet
bewegen. Trek de noodrem aan. Zet het voertuig in de parkeerstand (of in de
achteruitversnelling bij een handgeschakelde versnellingsbak). Blokkeer de wielen
op de grond.
122. Zorg ervoor dat de banden goed op het steunplatform van de oprijplaat staan.
Wees voorzichtig bij het positioneren van uw lichaam uit de gevarenzone en schud
het voertuig zijwaarts en opzij om er zeker van te zijn dat het voertuig en de
oprijplaten stabiel zijn. Controleer of de oprijplaten niet beschadigd of verbogen
zijn geraakt tijdens het laden.
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123. Maak hellingen schoon. Verwijder vóór elk gebruik vuil, olie of ander afval
van hellingen. Houd de werkruimte schoon en goed verlicht. Rommelige en
donkere ruimtes nodigen uit tot... verwondingen.
124. Dit product is geen speelgoed. Laat kinderen niet met of in de buurt van dit
product spelen . Alle personen die niet bij het laadproces betrokken zijn, moeten
uit de buurt van het product blijven.
125. Vermijd alleen werken. Mocht er een ongeluk gebeuren, dan kan een
assistent je helpen. hulp.
126. Let op dat u uw snelheid vermindert als u een helling oprijdt en dat het wiel
niet uit de helling schiet.
2 0 . Blijf alert. Let op wat je doet, gebruik je gezond verstand. Gebruik geen elke
helling op als je moe bent.
2 1 . Gebruik de oprit niet als u onder invloed bent van alcohol of drugs. Lees
waarschuwingslabels op recepten om te bepalen of uw oordeel of reflexen onder
invloed zijn van drugsgebruik. Gebruik de hellingbaan niet als er enige twijfel
bestaat.
2 2 . De waarschuwingen, voorzorgsmaatregelen en instructies die in deze
instructie worden besproken De handleiding kan niet alle mogelijke
omstandigheden en situaties beschrijven die zich kunnen voordoen.
De bediener moet begrijpen dat gezond verstand en voorzichtigheid geboden zijn.
factoren die niet in dit product kunnen worden ingebouwd, maar door de
exploitant.

Om veiligheidsredenen mag de belasting bij gebruik van dit product
het maximaal toegestane GVW niet overschrijden.

de unit (2/4 stuks) = GVW

Houd er rekening mee dat schade die ontstaat doordat de gebruiker de
productinstructies niet heeft opgevolgd, niet onder de garantie valt .

Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai
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Lyftramp

Modell: TS260-4, TS260, TS265

TS295AU, TS296-16000, TS295DT
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Modell: TS260-4, TS260, TS265, TS295AU, TS296-16000,
TS295DT

Detta är originalinstruktionerna, vänligen läs alla instruktioner noggrant
innan du använder produkten. VEVOR förbehåller sig en tydlig tolkning av
vår användarmanual. Produktens utseende ska vara beroende av den
produkt du mottagit. Vi ber om ursäkt för att vi inte kommer att informera
dig igen om det finns några teknik- eller programuppdateringar för vår
produkt.

Tack så mycket för att du valde den här produkten, den bör alltid hanteras
varsamt. Läs alla instruktioner innan du använder den. Informationen
kommer att hjälpa dig att uppnå bästa möjliga resultat.

Lifting Ramp



- 2 -

SPECIFICATION

Modell
Antal

uppsättningar

Maximal
höjd på
stödytan
(tum)

Totalvikt
( Totalvikt )

Mått på varje ramp
(i)

TS260-4 4
2,56 ( 65
mm)

20 000
pund

27,4×7,9×3
(697 mm × 200 mm ×

76 mm)

TS260 2
2,56 ( 65
mm)

20 000
pund

27,4×7,9×3
(697 mm × 200 mm ×

76 mm)

TS265 2
2,6 (66
mm)

20 000
pund

17,4×9,8×3,3
(443×249×83 mm)

TS295AU 2
6,1 (155
mm)

13000 pund
35,6 × 12 × 8,1 (905 ×

305 × 205 mm)

TS296-
16000

2
6,7 (170
mm)

16000 pund
35,8 × 12 × 8,5 (910 ×

305 × 215 mm)

TS295DT 2
6,3 (160
mm)

13000 pund
52,5 × 15 × 8,3 (1335 ×

380 × 210 mm)

SECURITY&WARNINGS

Uppmärksamhet!
127. Läs och följ alla instruktioner innan du använder den här enheten.
Underlåtenhet att följa dessa markeringar kan leda till personskador och/eller
egendomsskador.
128. Överskrid inte den nominella kapaciteten (maximal totalvikt)
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129. Innan du använder rampen, mät att bilens frigångshöjd fram eller bak är
större än rampens höjd.
130. Använd endast på hårda, jämna ytor, används vanligtvis utomhus .
Använd inte på
slät mark för att undvika halkning.
131. Efter att ha kört upp till toppen av fordonet, se till att dra åt
handbromsen. Om det behövs, sätt till en bakhjulsbroms för att förhindra att
fordonet glider ur.
132. Följ noggrant installationsmanualen och bruksanvisningen när du
använder denna produkt. Obehöriga modifieringar är strängt förbjudna.
Observera: Skador som orsakas av modifieringar eller att användaren inte
följer produktinstruktionerna täcks inte av garantin.
133. Kontrollera före varje användning; använd inte om delarna är lösa, böjda
eller skadade.
134. Använd inte annan lyftutrustning i samband med ramperna.
135. Koppla inte bort bromsarna, motor, transmissionskomponenter, drivlina,
drivaxel, universalkopplingar eller hjul medan fordonet är på ramperna.
136. Se till att hjulen som ska köras på ramperna är rakt placerade
framåt i linje med ramperna.
137. En annan person, som står på avstånd från fordonets körfält, ska observera
och vägleda fordonsföraren vid upp- och nedkörning av ramperna.
138. Gasa aldrig eller bromsa plötsligt. Kör långsamt och försiktigt. När fordonet
når toppen av ramperna, bromsa endast för att förhindra att du kör för långt.
139. Placera fordonet i neutralläge. Släpp bromsarna, fordonet ska inte röra sig.
Dra i nödbromsen. Placera fordonet i parkeringsläge (eller backläge vid manuell
växellåda). Blockera hjulen mot marken.
140. Se till att däcken är korrekt placerade på rampens stödplattform. Var försiktig
när du positionerar dig borta från fara, skaka fordonet i sidled och ändlägen för att
säkerställa att fordonet och ramperna är stabila. Kontrollera att ramperna inte har
skadats eller böjts under lastning.
141. Rengör ramper. Rengör ramperna från smuts, olja eller annat skräp före
varje användning. Håll arbetsområdet rent och väl upplyst. Röriga och mörka
områden inbjuder till skador.
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142. Denna produkt är inte en leksak. Låt inte barn leka med eller i närheten av
denna . Alla personer som inte är involverade i lastningsprocessen måste hålla
avstånd från...
143. Undvik att arbeta ensam. Om en olycka inträffar kan en assistent ta med sig
hjälp.
144. Var uppmärksam på att sakta ner när du kör upp på rampen och undvik att
hjulet rusar ut ur sluttningen.
20 .​ Var uppmärksam. Se upp med vad du gör, använd sunt förnuft. Använd inte
vilken ramp som helst när du är trött.
2 1 . Använd inte rampen om du är påverkad av alkohol eller droger. Läs
varningsetiketter på recept för att avgöra om ditt omdöme eller dina reflexer är
nedsatta medan de tar droger. Använd inte rampen om du är osäker.
2 2 . Varningarna, försiktighetsåtgärderna och instruktionerna som diskuteras i
denna instruktion manualen kan inte täcka alla möjliga förhållanden och
situationer som kan uppstå.
Operatören måste förstå att sunt förnuft och försiktighet är viktiga
faktorer som inte kan byggas in i denna produkt, utan måste tillhandahållas av
operatör.

Av säkerhetsskäl får lasten vid användning av denna produkt inte
överstiga den maximala totalvikten.

Enheten (2/4 st) maxlast = GVW

Observera att: Skador som orsakats av att användaren inte följt
produktinstruktionerna täcks inte av garantin .

Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, Shanghai
200 000 kanadensiska republiken.
Importerad till Australien: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
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Plats, Rancho Cucamonga, Kalifornien 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.




